



2022:BHC-GOA:57

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 12th December, 2015

Panel - 2:SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

SHRI RAVI M. GAWAS,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER MR.
A.U. SHRINKE

... Appellant

Versus

MR. NEELESH RAGHAVENDRA NAIK AND 3
ORS.,

... Respondents

Adv. Ms. P. Kamat, AGA, for Respondent no.4

O R D E R

Insurance Company is duly represented are present. Respondent no.1
is present. Adv. Ms. P. Kamat, AGA, for Respondent no.4. Ms.
Savita G. Kamat is present on behalf of the respondent in Cross
Objection No.17/2013.

In view of the absence of Respondent nos. 2 to 4, adjourn to next Lok
Adalat on 13-02-2016.

SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER



2022:BHC-GOA:57

2

SHRI RAVI M. GAWAS,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

sk