



2022:BHC-GOA:57

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 13th February, 2016

Panel - 2: SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER &

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI M. P. ALMEIDA,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER MR.
A.U. SHRINKE

... Appellant

Versus

MR. NEELESH RAGHAVENDRA NAIK AND 3
ORS.,

... Respondents

Adv. Ms. Anagha Matondkar, for the appellant.
Adv. Shri Sebastian Vales, for respondent No. 3.
Ms. Priyanka Kamat, AGA, for respondent No. 4.

ORDER

Appellant represented by Advocate Ms. Anagha Matondkar, Mrs. Savita Kamat is present on behalf of appellant. Respondent No. 1, Shri Neelesh Raghavendra Naik is present in person. Respondent No. 2, Shri Ritesh Naik is absent. Respondent No.3, Shri Joel Joseph is represented by Advocate Shri Sebastian Vales. Respondent No. 4 is represented by Ms. Priyanka Kamat, AGA. Ms. Ritika T. Ojha is present on behalf of respondent No. 4.



The matter cannot be settled.

Let the First Appeal be placed before the Regular Court.

SHRI JUSTICE N. A. BRITTO,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER

SHRI J. E. COELHO PEREIRA,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI M. P. ALMEIDA,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

ms