



2022:BHC-GOA:57

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER
A.U. SHRINKE

... Appellant

Versus

NEELESH RAGHAVENDRA NAIK AND 3
ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Viraj Timble, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. K. Gracias, Advocate holding for Mr. A. D'Silva, Advocate
for the Respondent nos.1 and 2.
Mr. E. Afonso, Advocate for the Respondent no.4.

Coram:- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

Date:- 26th November, 2020

P.C.

At the request of the learned Counsel for the respondent nos.1
and 2, the matter is adjourned to 04.12.2020.

SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

arp/*