



2022:BHC-GOA:57

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER
A.U. SHRINKE

... Appellant

Versus

NEELESH RAGHAVENDRA NAIK AND 3
ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Viraj Timble, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. R. D'Souza, Advocate for the respondent No.3.

Mr. E. Afonso, Advocate for the respondent No.4.

Coram:- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

Date:- 11th December, 2020

P.C.:

It is informed by the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant that the Counsel for the respondent no.1 is suffering from Covid and hospitalised.

2. Stand over after vacation.

SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.