

Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013

WITH

CROSS OBJECTION NO. 17 OF 2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER ... Appellant
A.U. SHRINKE

Versus

NEELESH RAGHAVENDRA ... Respondents
NAIK AND 3 ORS.

Mr. U. R. Timble, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. R. D'Souza, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. E. Afonso, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J

DATE : 18th January 2022

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Timble, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Afonso, learned counsel for respondent No.4 and Ms. R. D'Souza, learned counsel for respondent No.3. The respondent No.3 has also filed cross objections and Ms. R. D'Souza was heard on such cross objection as well.

2. Since Mr. A. Silva, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1-claimant is not present today, the matter is

posted as part heard for tomorrow in order to give him an opportunity for appearing in the matter.

3. Stand over to 19th January 2022 under the caption of “Part Heard”.

M. S. SONAK, J