



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER A.U.
SHRINKE

... PETITIONERS

VS

NEELESH RAGHAVENDRA NAIK AND 3
ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

None present for both parties. Vide Order dated 19/01/2022, the Hon'ble High Court partly allowed the appeal and reduced the compensation amount. Moreover, the Appellant Insurance Company was directed to pay the compensation. So also, the Hon'ble Court has specifically mentioned that the Respondent/Claimant will be entitled to make withdrawal of the compensation amount from the amount deposited in the High Court. It is seen as per the office report that the Insurance Company has deposited only Rs.25,000/- as mandatory deposit in the Hon'ble High Court. However, this Application for withdrawal is filed by the Appellant/Insurance Company.



Considering this issue has to be adjudicated by the Hon'ble High Court, place the matter before the Hon'ble High Court.

Dated: 17th April, 2026

(D. P. Satawalekar)
(I/c. Registrar
Judicial)

sv*