



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,  
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER  
A.U. SHRINKE

... APPELLANT

Versus

NEELESH RAGHAVENDRA NAIK AND 3  
ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

None present

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 23rd April, 2026**

P. C .:

None present, stand over to 07/05/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**